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In Re: REVISED APPLICATION OF 
ENTERGY NEW ORLEANS, LLC FOR 
A CHANGE IN ELECTRIC AND GAS 
RATES PURSUANT TO COUNCIL 
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The Alliance for Affordable Energy 
Support for Crescent City Power Users’ Group Motion for Extension of Time 

 

The Alliance for Affordable Energy, (“the Alliance”) supports the motion, filed by the 

Crescent City Power Users’ Group (“CCPUG”) today in Council Docket UD-18-07, for an 

extension of time to file direct testimony. 

The Alliance is a non-profit Louisiana organization that serves as a consumer advocate 

for the electric ratepayers of Louisiana, with special concern for residential and small 

commercial customers. The Alliance is dedicated to supporting fair, affordable, environmentally-

responsible energy policy for the citizens of New Orleans and Louisiana.  

The outcome of the instant docket is of great interest to all energy users in New Orleans. 

The voluminous nature of the filing (over 3,300 pages, not including work papers), the broad 

topics covered, and innovative proposals included in Entergy New Orleans, LLC’s application 

require significant time to analyze. Subject matter experts who file written testimony are 

considering not only the September, 2018 application, but also extensive discovery propounded 

by each party.  
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The last full rate case filed for Entergy New Orleans was in 2008-2009, followed by five 

(5) years of rate reductions, and another four (4) years of static rates (for Legacy ENO 

customers). This suggests considerable scrutiny is required to ensure the outcomes of this rate 

proceeding are justified for ratepayers.  

Therefore, the Alliance agrees an additional six (6) week of time over the holiday season 

for analysis and preparation of testimony in this docket is appropriate and fair.  

 

Respectfully Submitted, 

 

 

Logan Burke 

Executive Director 

Alliance for Affordable Energy 

 

 

In Re: REVISED APPLICATION OF ENTERGY NEW ORLEANS, LLC FOR A 
CHANGE IN ELECTRIC AND GAS RATES PURSUANT TO COUNCIL 
RESOLUTIONS R-15-194 AND R-17-504 AAND FOR RELATED RELIEF 
 
I hereby certify that I have this 6th Day of October, 2018, served the required number of copies 
of the foregoing correspondence upon all other known parties of this proceeding, by USPS or 

electronic mail. 

 

 

_________________________________________ 

Logan Atkinson Burke 
Alliance for Affordable Energy 
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APPLICATION OF ENTERGY OF ENTERGY NEW ORLEANS FOR A CHANGE IN 
ELECTRIC AND GAS RATES  

 
DOCKET NO. UD-18-07 

 
 
Lora W. Johnson, lwjohnson@nola.gov 
Clerk of Council 
City Hall - Room 1E09 
1300 Perdido Street 
New Orleans, LA  70112 
 (504) 658-1085 - office 
(504) 658-1140 - fax 
Service of Discovery not required 

 
Erin Spears, espears@nola.gov 
Chief of Staff, Council Utilities Regulatory Office  
Bobbie Mason, bfmason1@nola.gov 
Connolly A. F. Reed, careed@nola.gov 
City Hall - Room 6E07 
1300 Perdido Street 
New Orleans, LA  70112 
(504) 658-1110 - office 
(504) 658-1117 – fax 
 
David Gavlinski, 504-658-1101, dsgavlinski@nola.gov 
Council Chief of Staff 
City Hall - Room 1E06 
1300 Perdido Street 
New Orleans, LA  70112 
 
Sunni LeBeouf, Sunni.LeBeouf@nola.gov 
Michael J. Laughlin, mjlaughlin@nola.gov 
Mary Katherine Kauffman, mkkaugman@nola.gov 
Law Department 
City Hall - 5th Floor 
New Orleans, LA  70112 
(504) 658-9800 - office 
(504) 658-9869 - fax 

 
Norman White, Norman.White@nola.gov 
Department of Finance  
City Hall - Room 3E06 
1300 Perdido Street 
New Orleans, LA  70112 
(504) 658-1502- office 
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(504) 658-1705 – fax 
 

ADMINISTRATIVE HEARING OFFICER 
 
Hon. Jeffrey S. Gulin, judgegulin@gmail.com 
3203 Bridle Ridge Lane 
Lutherville, MD 2109 
(410) 627-5357 

 
NEW ORLEANS CITY COUNCIL CONSULTANTS 
 
Clinton A. Vince, clinton.vince@dentons.com 
Presley Reed, presley.reedjr@dentons.com 
Emma F. Hand, emma.hand@dentons.com 
1900 K Street NW  
Washington, DC  20006 
(202) 408-6400 - office 
(202) 408-6399 – fax 
  
Basile J. Uddo (504) 583-8604 cell, buddo@earthlink.net 
J. A. “Jay Beatmann, Jr. (504) 256-6142 cell, (504) 524-5446 office direct, 
jay.beatmann@dentons.com 
c/o DENTONS US  LLP 
650 Poydras Street 
Suite 2850 
New Orleans, LA  70130     
 
  
 
Philip J. Movish, pmovish@ergconsulting.com 
Joseph W. Rogers, jrogers@ergconsulting.com 
Victor M. Prep, vprep@ergconsulting.com 
Legend Consulting Group 
8055 East Tufts Ave., Suite 1250 
Denver, CO  80237-2835 
(303) 843-0351 - office 
(303) 843-0529 – fax 
  
Errol Smith, (504) 284-8733, ersmith@btcpas.com 
Bruno and Tervalon 
4298 Elysian Fields Avenue 
New Orleans, LA  70122 
 (504) 284-8296 – fax 
 
ENTERGY NEW ORLEANS 
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Gary E. Huntley, 504-670-3680, ghuntle@entergy.com 
Entergy New Orleans, Inc. 
Vice-President, Regulatory Affairs 
Polly S. Rosemond, 504-670-3567, prosemo@entergy.com 
Derek Mills, 504-670-3527, dmills3@entergy.com 
Keith Woods, kwood@entergy.com 
Seth Cureington, 504-670-3602, scurein@entergy.com 
1600 Perdido Street, L-MAG 505B 
New Orleans, LA 70112 
504-670-3615 fax  
 
Tim Cragin (504) 576-6523 office, tcragin@entergy.com 
Brian L. Guillot (504) 576-2603 office, bguill1@entergy.com  
Alyssa Maurice-Anderson (504) 576-6523 office, amauric@entergy.com 
Harry Barton (504) 576-2984 office, hbarton@entergy.com 
Entergy Services, Inc. 
Mail Unit L-ENT-26E 
639 Loyola Avenue 
New Orleans, LA 70113 
(504) 576-5579 - fax    

               
Joe Romano, III (504) 576-4764, jroman1@entergy.com  
Suzanne Fontan (504) 576-7497, sfontan@entergy.com 
Therese Perrault (504-576-6950), tperrau@entergy.com  
Entergy Services, Inc. 
Mail Unit L-ENT-4C 
639 Loyola Avenue 
New Orleans, LA 70113 
(504)576-6029 – fax 
 
ALLIANCE FOR AFFORDABLE ENERGY 
 
Logan Atkinson Burke, logan@all4energy.org 
Sophie Zaken, regulatory@all4energy.org 
4505 S. Claiborne Ave. 
New Orleans, LA. 70125 
 
AIR PRODUCTS AND CHEMICALS, INC. 
 
Katherine W. King, Katherine.king@keanmiller.ocm 
Randy Young, randy.young@kean miller.com 
400 Convention St. Suite 700 
Baton Rouge, LA. 70802 
Or 
P.O. Box 3513 
Baton Rouge, LA 70821-3513 
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Carrie R. Tournillon, carrie.tournillon@keanmiller.com 
900 Poydras St., Suite 3600 
New Orleans, LA 70112 
 
Mark Zimmerman, zimmermr@airporducts.com 
720 I Hamilton Blvd. 
Allentown, PA. 18195-1501 
610-481-1288 
 
Maurice Brubaker, mbrubaker@consultbai.com 
16690 Swigly Ridge Rd., Suite 140  
Chesterfield, MO 63017 
Or 
P.O. Box 412000 
Chesterfield, MO. 63141-2000 
 
 
CRESCENT CITY POWER USERS GROUP 
 
Luke F. Piontek  Lpiontek@,roedelparsons.com 
Christian J. Rhodes 
Shelley Ann McGlathery 
Roedel, Parsons, Koch, Blache, Balhoff & McCollister 
1515 Poydras Street, Suite 2330 New Orleans, LA 70112 
 


